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Absolventi 1923 - 1931, tf. prof. Jindfich Macoun

Otakar Fendrych
Jaroslav Hanousek
Vladimir Hocke
Jarmila Hofova
Bohuslava Homolkova
Jaroslav Jarma

Marie Kofrankova
Jaroslav Kohoutek

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Miroslav Kfivanek
Antonin Neuman
Oldrich Oberland
Rudolf Schulhof
Bohuslav Socha
Miloslav Straka
Arnost Stépan
Ladislav Vasatko

Absolventi 1924 - 1932, tf. prof. Jan Reinis

Milo$ Barenklau
Karel Drabek
Jaroslav Jilek
Jaroslav Kminek
Bedfich Krakora
Cestmir Lang
Anna Makalova

8.

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

Jan Malek

Karel Nagy
Jaroslav Sykora
Marie Vesela
Josef Vomacka
Ferdinand Vopafil
Karel Wendlik

Absolventi 1925 - 1933, tf. prof. Jan Stangler

Jan Bakule

Zdenka Bednafikova
Véra Dvorakova
Marie Hromadkova
Bohumil Kadefabek
Vaclav Kaderabek
Otto Klinger
Jaroslav Krahulec

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Josef Kviz
Ludmila Lipova
Oskar Nagy
Jaroslav Novak
Jifi Olmr

Karel Pechaty
Véra Popelarova
Jaroslav Vlasak

Absolventi 1926 - 1934, ti. prof. Jindfich Macoun

Miroslav Darbusch
Jan Dlouhy
Milada Fojtova
Antonin HoleCek
Josef Chytracek
Véra Klanova
Karel Kohn

Jan Dalibor Marecéek
llja MiSkovsky
Véra Myskova
Vlasta Myskova
Jaroslav Palounek

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Josef Pokorny
Emil Polak

Véra Radova
Ladislav Satran
Hana Anna Satranova
Jana Skfivanova
Bedfich Sich
Albin Vasak
Jaroslav Vlach
Narcis Vopafil
Vaclav Zahora
Frantiek Zatecka
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Absolventi 1927 - 1935, tf. prof. Emil Hromadka

Emilie Bakulova
Marie Cmiralova
Ludmila DuSkova
Rudolf Klinger
Jarmila Kombercova

6.
7.
8.

9

10.

FrantiSek Kuli¢
Adéla Nouzova
Jifi Ropek

Jeronym Repa
Ludmila Vondrakova

Absolventi 1928 - 1936, tf. prof. Jan Stangler

FrantiSek Adamec
Karel Benik

Jaroslav Cermak

Milos Dolejsi

Josef Holub

Miloslav Holub

Véra Chroustova
Gustav Zdenék Klinger

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Jaroslav Kobr
Mirko Nagy
FrantiSek Nekvinda
Vaclav Polak
Bohuslav Rejholec
FrantiS§ek Smat
Miroslav Tichy
Antonin Tdma

Absolventi 1929 - 1937, tf. prof. FrantiSek Cernicky

Jan Augustin
Miroslav Blaha
Marie Cerna

Karel Dolejs

Vilém Harant
Marie HlouSkova
Josef Hyross
FrantiSek Kadle¢ek
Petr Krupka

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Miroslav Neumann
Josef Novak
Vaclav Poledne
Josef Pribyl
Gustav Sorm

Eva Stanclova
Karel Turnovsky
Lubomir Volak
Rastislav Vopail

Absolventi 1930 - 1938, tf. prof. Alexander Kost’al

Hana Basulova
Jifi Brozek

Marie Guntherova
Zderika Herelova
Miroslav Hlavnicka
Jaroslav Hruby
Stanislav Jira
Miloslava Kopecka
Jifi Kfepinsky
Radovan Lukavsky
Marcel Irén MatouSek
Blazena Nagyova

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Karel Nedbal
Josef Nykodym
Jaroslava Plesniva
Bohumila
Rosenzweigova
Miroslav Selix
Mojmir Simersky
Zbynék Skfivan
Jifi Sorm
FrantiSek Urban
Véra Vyborna



tr. prof. Jaroslav Naprstek
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Absolventi 1931 - 1939, tf. prof. Alois Tuc€ek

Jifi Cerny

Zora Dvorackova
FrantiSek Charvat
Anna Mikolaskova
Dagmar Molkova
Dagmar Pefinova
Karel Rosenzweig

Absolventi 1932 - 1940

trida A

Vojtécha Beranova
Josef Bobek

Milan Cepek
Vlasta Cerna
Ladislav Cerny
Kvétoslav Cizimsky
Karel Fronék
Ladislav Herejk
MiloS Hruby

Hana Hudcova
VlIadimir Huspeka
Ladislav Kontowicz
Jifi Malek
Bohuslav Martinek
Vladimir Matéjka
Josef MikSovskya
Stanislav Molek
Rudolf Mostecky
Jifina Novakova
Jaroslav Pachman
Jifik Parez

Ervin Plachy
Drahomira Rihova
Lidmila Souckova
Jifi Sindelaf
Zden&k Stangler
Lubomir Vindys
Jifi Vostruha

Jan Zoubek

8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
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Josef Steinbruch
Jiri Stork

Josef Vanicek
Vlasta Hodkova
Mirko Petrovi¢
Mirko Zednik

trida B

. prof. Jifina Michalova

Stanislav Barta
Bé&luska Capova
Jaroslav Elias
Ladislav Flek

Véra Horalkova
Jana HybeSova
Josef Janda

Jan Jonak

Marie Kohnova
Bohumil Kratochvil
Jifi KrejCi

Eva MarecCkova
Pavel Marek
FrantiSka Pivorikova
Ladislav Radonsky
Zdenka Soukupova
Blanka Svarcova
Marie Vanova
Milo$ Voboril

Véra Vrbska

Marie Vykukova
Karel Zeleny
Hubert Lederer



